



Rain Bird

### Save your hands.

Rain Bird's redesigned 17mm insert fittings can now be installed with 20% less force. Pair that with our new XF Insertion Tool and your hands will thank you.

# Durable, Reliable, & Non-Obtrusive. Rain Bird's NEW 17mm Insert Fittings



- Complete line of 17mm insert fittings to simplify installation of XF Series Dripline
- High quality barbs grab tubing for a secure fit
- Unique barb design to reduce insertion force and still retain a secure fit
- Non-Obtrusive colored fittings to compliment natural earth tones.





## Available Accessory: XF Insertion Tool



Model# FITINS-TOOL The XF Insertion Tool reduces the effort required to insert the fittings into the tube by 50%.

# Works with the following XF Fittings:

• XFF-COUP • XFF-ELBOW • XFF-TEE

MODEL	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION
XFF-COUP	<b>Barb coupling 17 x 17mm</b> Operating pressure: 0 to 50 psi (0,0 to 3,5 bar)	For 2-way joints
XFF-ELBOW	<b>Barb elbow 17 x 17mm</b> Operating pressure: 0 to 50 psi (0,0 to 3,5 bar)	Elbow joint connection
XFF-TEE	<b>Barb tee 17 x 17 x 17mm</b> Operating pressure: 0 to 50 psi (0,0 to 3,5 bar)	For 3-way joints
XFF-MA-050	<b>Barb male adapter 17mm x ½" MPT</b> Operating pressure: 0 to 50 psi (0,0 to 3,5 bar)	For transition from ½" pipe to XF series dripline
XFF-MA-075	<b>Barb male adapter 17mm x ¾"MPT</b> Operating pressure: 0 to 50 psi (0,0 to 3,5 bar)	For transition from <sup>3</sup> /4" pipe to XF series dripline
XFF-TMA-050	<b>Tee male adapter 17mm x ½" MPT x 17mm</b> Operating pressure: 0 to 50 psi (0,0 to 3,5 bar)	For a 3-way joint connection to ½" pipe

**Rain Bird Corporation** 

970 West Sierra Madre Avenue Azusa, CA 91702 Phone: (626) 812-3400 Fax: (626) 812-3411

### Rain Bird International, Inc. 1000 West Sierra Madre Avenue

Azusa, CA 91702 Phone: (626) 963-9311 Fax: (626) 852-7343 **Rain Bird Corporation** 6991 East Southpoint Road Tucson, AZ 85756 Phone: (520) 741-6100 Fax: (520) 741-6522

Rain Bird Technical Services (800) RAINBIRD (U.S. and Canada)

#### www.rainbird.com

Registered Trademark of Rain Bird Corporation
© 2011 Rain Bird Corporation 11/11